CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

January 17, 2012

Agenda Item: 4.4

Subject:Acceptance of Subaward Agreement with Stanford University's W.W. Hansen
Experimental Physics Laboratory, Chabot College

<u>Background</u>: Chabot College is entering into a subaward agreement with Stanford University's W.W. Hansen Experimental Physics Laboratory for a total of \$20,000. The agreement is part of our work with the Education and Public Outreach Team for NASA's Solar Dynamics Observatory (SDO). Funds will support the development of a multi-day laboratory exercise that uses SDO data in a meaningful and effective way for community college students. The lab exercise will be shared with at least 4 other sites for formal assessment and then to wide-scale distribution. Chabot College students will benefit from the access to and analysis of SDO data, providing a unique opportunity to analyze real-world data from a one-of-a-kind data source.

Funding for the project is in the amount of \$20,000 for the period of January 17, 2012 through December 20, 2012.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees accepts the proposed Subaward Agreement for Chabot College in the amount of \$20,000 for the period January 17, 2012 through December 20, 2012. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the sub-agreement award on behalf of the District.

Approved: Joel L. Kinnamon/Date

APPROVED

DISAPPROVED